



# Midas Infra Trade Limited

(CIN.: L65910DL1994PLC062379)

Date: 01.06.2019

To,  
The Deputy Manager  
Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
25th Floor, P. J. Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

**Sub:- Newspaper Publication of Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 :**

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 531192

Dear Sir(s),

In terms of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, the Financial Results of the Company have to be published in an English daily circulating in the whole or substantially the whole of India and in one daily newspaper published in the language of the region, where the registered office of the company is situated within 48 hours of conclusion of the Board Meeting.

Accordingly, please find enclosed herewith the Newspaper Publication of the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2019 published in "Business Standard", dated 1<sup>st</sup> June, 2019 in English and Hindi.

You are requested to kindly take note of the above.

**For Midas Infra Trade Limited**

*Upench*  
Upendra Mani Tripathi  
Company Secretary  
ACS-36339



**MIDAS INFRA TRADE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off. : 301, 2633-2634, BANK STREET KAROL BAGH NEW DELHI 110005  
 CIN L65910DL1994PLC062379, EMAIL- midasinftrade@gmail.com, Website: www.mitl.org.in

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019** (₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Quarter ended      |                      |                      | Year ended         |                    |
|---------|---|--------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
|         |   | 31.03.2019 Audited | 31.12.2018 Unaudited | 31.03.2018 Unaudited | 31.03.2019 Audited | 31.03.2018 Audited |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations  | 7655.34            | 3745.93              | 3559.19              | 15,847.81          | 4,064.56           |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) before tax ( before Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)   | 218.02             | -80.15               | 165.6                | 228.12             | 171.64             |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)  | 218.02             | -80.15               | 165.6                | 228.12             | 171.64             |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)  | 154.19             | -80.15               | 96.89                | 161.16             | 102.93             |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit /Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax) | 154.19             | -80.15               | 96.89                | 161.16             | 102.93             |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital  | 1220.00            | 1220.00              | 1,220.00             | 1,220.00           | 1220               |
| 7       | Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year   | 0.00               | 0.00                 | 0.00                 | 0.00               | 0.00               |
| 8       | Earning Per Share( Face Value of ₹ 1/- each )   |                    |                      |                      |                    |                    |
| a       | Basic   | 0.128              | -0.065               | 0.079                | 0.132              | 0.080              |
| b       | Diluted   | 0.128              | -0.065               | 0.079                | 0.132              | 0.080              |

**Notes:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019, is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.mitl.org.in

For Midas Infra Trade Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Rajnish Chopra**  
 Managing Director

Date : 31.05.2019  
 Place : Delhi

**यूको बैंक UCO BANK**  
 (Govt. of India Undertaking)  
 3rd Floor, 2 India Exchange Place, Kolkata-700 001

**Appointment of Merchant Banker/Arranger for Raising Tier-II Bonds**

Sealed application is invited from Merchant Banker/Arranger for Raising Basel-III Compliant Tier-II Bonds. Last date of bid submission is 14.06.2019. For details visit "tenders" section of our website [www.ucobank.com](http://www.ucobank.com)

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 31.05.2019

**General Manager (Finance)**  
 Honours Your Trust

**NARAYANI STEELS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L27109WB1996PLC082021  
 Regd. Office: 23A, N S Road, 7th Floor, Room No.31, Kolkata - 700001, West Bengal,  
 Ph-(033)46025371, Email: info@narayanisteels.com Website: www.narayanisteels.com

**Statement of Standalone for the half year and year ended March 31, 2019 and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2019** (Rs in Lakhs)

| Particulars   | Standalone Results                 |   |  |                               | Consolidated Results                                 |                               |  |
|---|------------------------------------|---|--|-------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|--|
|   | 6 month ended 31.03.2019 Unaudited | Preceding 6 months ended 30.09.2018 Unaudited | Corresponding 6 months ended in the previous year 31.03.2018 Unaudited | Year ended 31.03.2019 Audited | Corresponding previous year ended 31.03.2018 Audited | Year ended 31.03.2019 Audited | Corresponding previous year ended 31.03.2018 Audited |
| 1 Total Revenue   | 37,647.98                          | 37,836.38                                     | 48,999.35  | 75,484.36                     | 78,255.69  | 75,484.36                     | 78,255.69  |
| 2 Profit/Loss from Ordinary activities but before prior period items, exceptional items and extraordinary items and tax | 189.98                             | 154.29  | 233.60   | 344.26                        | 373.07   | 344.26                        | 373.07   |
| 3 Profit/loss before extraordinary items and tax  | 188.40                             | 154.29  | 218.71   | 342.69                        | 293.97   | 342.69                        | 293.97   |
| 4 Profit/loss before tax  | 188.40                             | 154.29  | 218.71   | 342.69                        | 293.97   | 342.69                        | 293.97   |
| 5 Profit/loss for the period  | 134.24                             | 87.49   | 132.44   | 221.73                        | 179.36   | 231.24                        | 196.59   |
| 6 Paid up equity share capital in lakhs/nominal value of share ₹10/-  | 1090.90                            | 1090.90                                       | 1090.90  | 1090.90                       | 1090.90  | 1090.90                       | 1090.90  |
| 7 Reserves (other than Revaluation Reserve)   | -                                  | -   | -  | 3127.88                       | 2906.16  | 3195.97                       | 2964.73  |
| 8 Earnings Per Equity Share   |                                    |   |  |                               |  |                               |  |
| i. earning per share before extraordinary items   |                                    |   |  |                               |  |                               |  |
| a. Basic EPS(Rs)  | 1.23                               | .80   | 1.21   | 2.03                          | 1.64   | 2.12                          | 1.80   |
| b. Diluted EPS(Rs)  | 1.23                               | .80   | 1.21   | 2.03                          | 1.64   | 2.12                          | 1.80   |
| ii. earning per share after extraordinary items   |                                    |   |  |                               |  |                               |  |
| a. Basic EPS(Rs)  | 1.23                               | .80   | 1.21   | 2.03                          | 1.64   | 2.12                          | 1.80   |
| b. Diluted EPS(Rs)  | 1.23                               | .80   | 1.21   | 2.03                          | 1.64   | 2.12                          | 1.80   |

(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Halfyearly/Annual Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Half yearly /Financial Results is available on the Company's website www.narayanisteels.com and Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com

On behalf of Board of Directors of Narayani Steels Limited  
 Sd/- Sunil Choudhary  
 Chairman cum Managing Director

Place: Visakhapatnam  
 Date: 30.05.2019

**RPIL** **BUSINESS PARK**  
 Inspiring Businesses in Growth

**RITESH PROPERTIES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 11/5B, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110060  
 CIN: L74899DL1987PLC027050 Website: www.riteshindustries.us  
 E-mail: info@riteshindustries.us Ph: 0161-2174104/5 Fax: 0161-2174106

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2019** (Rs. in lacs)

| Particulars   | Quarter ended 31.03.2019 | Quarter ended 31.03.2018 | Year ended 31.03.2019 | Year ended 31.03.2018 |
|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| Total Income from operations  | 2290.06                  | 1471.27                  | 10474.79              | 4721.55               |
| Other Income  | 30.59                    | 25.49                    | 201.91                | 36.14                 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 219.95                   | (38.56)                  | 91.34                 | (99.36)               |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 219.95                   | 202.73                   | 91.34                 | 142.58                |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)) | 219.95                   | 202.73                   | 91.34                 | 142.58                |
| Equity Share Capital  | 1159.10                  | 1159.10                  | 1159.10               | 1159.10               |
| Face value of Rs 10/- per share   |                          |                          |                       |                       |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)  | -                        | -                        | 1964.13               | 1872.79               |
| Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)(for continuing and discontinued operations)   |                          |                          |                       |                       |
| a) Basic  | 1.90                     | 1.75                     | 0.79                  | 1.23                  |
| b) Diluted  | 1.90                     | 1.75                     | 0.79                  | 1.23                  |

**Notes:**  
 a) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Thursday, 30th May, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the company have issued the Auditors Report on these financial results with unmodified opinion.  
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019, filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website

**ITL FINLEASE & SECURITIES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L65910DL1991PLC045090  
 Reg. Off.: B-08, GD-ITL Tower, Top Floor, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, Delhi-110034  
 Email: csit@finlease@gmail.com, Website: www.itlfinlease.com  
 Contact: 011-27352981-84, Fax-011-27352985

**Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year Ended on March 31, 2019** (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                      | Quarter Ending     | Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year | Current year Ended | Previous Year Ended |
|---------|----------------------------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|---------------------|
|         |                                  | 31.03.2019 Audited | 31.03.2018 Audited                            | 31.03.2019 Audited | 31.03.2018 Audited  |
| 1       | Total income from operations     | 51.60              | 49.74   | 77.69              | 77.28               |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period | 25.62              | 27.69   | 46.04              | 25.05               |

**मिडास इंफ्रा ट्रेड लिमिटेड**  
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 301, 2633-2634, बैंक स्ट्रीट, करोल बाग, नई दिल्ली-110005  
 CIN L65910DL1994PLC062379, EMAIL- midasinftrade@gmail.com, Website: www.mitl.org.in

31 मार्च, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही व वर्ष के लिए  
 स्टैंडलोन अकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

| क्र. सं. | विवरण  | समाप्त तिमाही       |                     |                     | समाप्त वर्ष         |                     |
|----------|--|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
|          |  | 31.03.2019 अकेक्षित | 31.12.2018 अकेक्षित | 31.03.2018 अकेक्षित | 31.03.2019 अकेक्षित | 31.03.2018 अकेक्षित |
| 1        | प्रचालनों से कुल आय  |                     |                     |                     |                     |                     |
| 2        | कर से पहले शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण / असामान्य मदों से पूर्व)                                   | 7655.34             | 3745.93             | 3559.19             | 15,847.81           | 4,064.56            |
| 3        | कर से पहले अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और / या असामान्य मदों के बाद)                   | 218.02              | -80.15              | 165.6               | 228.12              | 171.64              |
| 4        | कर से बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और / या असामान्य मदों के बाद)                    | 154.19              | -80.15              | 96.89               | 161.16              | 102.93              |
| 5        | अवधि के लिए कुल समय आय (अवधि कर के बाद के लिए सम्मिलित लाभ / (हानि) और अन्य विस्तृत आय (कर के बाद) | 154.19              | -80.15              | 96.89               | 161.16              | 102.93              |
| 6        | इविचटी शेयर पूंजी  | 1220.00             | 1220.00             | 1,220.00            | 1,220.00            | 1220                |
| 7        | आरक्षित (पूर्व वर्ष के लेखा तुलन पत्र में दर्शाए अनुसार आरक्षित मूल्यांकन को छोड़कर)               | 0.00                | 0.00                | 0.00                | 0.00                | 0.00                |
| 8        | अर्जन प्रति शेयर (रु. 1/- प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य) ए बेसिक बी डायल्यूटिड                           | 0.128               | -0.065              | 0.079               | 0.132               | 0.080               |
|          |  | 0.128               | -0.065              | 0.079               | 0.132               | 0.080               |

**नोट:**  
 उक्त स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दायर 31 मार्च, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही व वर्ष के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का निष्कर्ष है। 31 मार्च, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) और [www.mitl.org.in](http://www.mitl.org.in) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

मिडास इंफ्रा ट्रेड लिमिटेड के लिए  
 हस्ता./-  
 रजनीश चौपड़ा  
 प्रबंधक निदेशक

दिनांक : 31.05.2019  
 स्थान: दिल्ली

**आईडीएफसी फर्स्ट बैंक लिमिटेड**  
 पूर्ववर्ती कैपिटल फर्स्ट होम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड एवं पंजीकृत कार्यालय: केआरएम टावर्स, 8वीं मंजिल, हैरिंगटन रोड, चेतपेट, फेज-1-600081, दूरभाष: +91 44 4564 4000 | फैक्स: +91 44 4564 4022

**कच्चा सूचना**  
**[नियम 8(1)प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002]**

चूंकि, आईडीएफसी फर्स्ट बैंक लिमिटेड (पूर्ववर्ती कैपिटल फर्स्ट होम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड एवं आईडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड के साथ समामेलित) के अधिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं वित्तीय संपत्तियों के पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अंतर्गत प्राप्त अधिकारों के प्रयोग के तहत दिनांक 10.04.2017 को एक मांग सूचना जारी की गई थी, जिसमें कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदार/गारंटीदाताओं के रूप में विकास ट्रेडिंग कंपनी स्वत्वाधिकारी विकास टाकुर, विकास टाकुर, मीरा टाकुर, हरी नाथ टाकुर को इस सूचना की प्राप्ति की तारीख से 60 दिनों के अंदर सूचना में उल्लेखित रकम दिनांक 17.03.2017 की स्थिति के अनुसार रु. 1096775/- के साथ मांग सूचना की तारीख से मुगलान/पसुली की तारीख तक उस पर आगे के ब्याज एवं अन्य शुल्कों की रकम चुकता करने को कहा गया था।

2. कर्जदारों तथा सह-कर्जदारों को उक्त सूचना सेचित किए जाने के बावजूद सूचना में उल्लेखित सम्पूर्ण रकम के साथ आगे के ब्याज तथा अन्य शुल्कों की राशि चुकता करने में असफल रहने के कारण, एतद्वारा कर्जदारों एवं आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि ऊपर उल्लेखित अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के साथ पठित उक्त नियमों के नियम 9 के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त अधिकारों के प्रयोग के तहत अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा 27.05.2019 को यहाँ नीचे उल्लेखित सम्पत्ति पर भौतिक कब्जा कर लिया गया है।

3. विशेष तौर पर कर्जदारों एवं सह-कर्जदारों तथा आम तौर पर जनसाधारण को एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि इस संपत्ति से संबंधित कोई सौदा न करे तथा इस संपत्ति से संबंधित कोई भी सौदा दिनांक 17.03.2017 की स्थिति के अनुसार रु. 1096775/- के साथ मांग सूचना की तारीख से मुगलान/पसुली की तारीख तक उस पर आगे के ब्याज एवं अन्य शुल्कों की रकम के लिए आईडीएफसी फर्स्ट बैंक लिमिटेड (पूर्ववर्ती कैपिटल फर्स्ट होम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड एवं आईडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड के साथ समामेलित) के प्रसार का विषय होगा।

**निम्नी पर रक्की गई सम्पत्ति का विवरण**

सम्पत्ति मकान नं. 21, चसरत नं. 803 गिन राजबाग कॉलोनी ग्राम पसादा, परगना लोनी, गाजियाबाद उत्तर प्रदेश 201005 का सम्पूर्ण एवं सार्वनीय हिस्सा -

आपका आभासी अधिकृत अधिकारी  
 आईडीएफसी फर्स्ट बैंक लिमिटेड  
 (पूर्ववर्ती कैपिटल फर्स्ट होम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड एवं आईडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड के साथ समामेलित)

होन खाता नं. : 5311885  
 तारीख : 27-05-2019  
 स्थान : गाजियाबाद

**MPS INFOTECNICS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L30007DL1989PLC131190  
 Regd. Office : 703, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi 110 001

**Extracts of the Audited financial results (Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2019**

| S. No | Particulars   | Quarter ended       |                     |                     | Financial year    |
|-------|---|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
|       |   | 31-Mar-19 Unaudited | 31-Dec-18 Unaudited | 31-Mar-18 Unaudited | 31-Mar-19 Audited |
| 1     | Total Income from Operations (Net)                          | 11.53               | 12.90               | 817.15              | 1,700.39          |
| 2     | Net Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities before Tax     | (121.73)            | (234.03)            | (30.43)             | (534.76)          |
| 3     | Net Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities after Tax      | (148.78)            | (366.52)            | 1,084.38            | (883.14)          |
| 4     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Taxes)    | (140.11)            | (365.77)            | 1,088.07            | (872.23)          |
| 5     | Equity Share Capital (face value Re. 1/- per share)         | 37,744.37           | 37,744.37           | 37,744.37           | 37,744.37         |
| 6     | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (i.e. other equity) | -                   | -                   | -                   | 7,311.64          |
| 7     | Earning per share (Basic)                                   | (0.004)             | (0.010)             | 0.029               | (0.023)           |

**फॉर्म जी**  
**अभिरुचि की अभिव्यक्ति हेतु आमंत्रण**  
 (इन्स्टॉलमेंसी एंड बैंगारूपी (कारपोरेट व्यक्तियों के लिए दिवालिआ संकल्प प्रक्रिया) नियमावली, 2016 के नियम 36ए(1) के तहत)

**संबंधित विवरण**

|   |   |
|---|---|
| 1. कारपोरेट देनदार का नाम   | श्री श्यामजी एग्रीको एक्सपोर्ट्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड   |
| 2. कारपोरेट देनदार के निगमन की तिथि   | 25.03.2014  |
| 3. प्राधिकरण जिसके तहत कारपोरेट देनदार निगमित/पंजीकृत है                      | कंपनी पंजीयक- रा.रा.के.न. दिल्ली  |
| 4. कारपोरेट देनदार की कारपोरेट पहचान संख्या                                   | U15122DL2014PTC266906   |
| 5. कारपोरेट देनदार के पंजीकृत कार्यालय और प्रधान कार्यालय (यदि कोई हो) का पता | पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 39बी, त्यागी कालोनी, राजेन्द्र पार्क, नागलॉई नई दिल्ली-110041, फेक्टरी/ संस्थान: गांव पचना, सोहरा रोड तरौरी, तहसील निलोखेरी, जिला करनाल (हरियाणा) |
| 6. कारपोरेट देनदार का दिवालिआपन शुरू होने की तिथि                             | 02.01.2019 (माननीय एनसीएलटी, नई दिल्ली पीठ (एए), कोर्ट नं. II इन सीपी(आईबी) नं. 1071/एनबी/2018 का आदेश)   |